CHAPTER 33.

(S. F. No. 151).

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND TWO (102) OF CHAPTER EIGHT (8) OF THE GENERAL STA-TUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEV-ENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO MEETINGS OF BOARDS OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one hundred and two (102) of chapter eight (8) of the General Statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be amended by striking. out the word "fourth" where it occurs in the fourth (4th) line of said section, and, inserting the word "second" in lieu thereof.

SEC. 2. That this act shall apply to Wright county only.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved January 29th, 1887.

CHAPTER 34.

S. F. No. 170 .

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER FIFTY-THREE (53) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF THE STATE OF MINNFSOTA OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO THE TIME OF PRESENTING CLAIMS BEFORE PROBATE COURT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Claims before Probate Court. SECTION 1. Section eight (8) of chapter fifty-three (53) of the general statutes of the State of Minnesota of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

On the application of a creditor who has failed to present his claim, if made before the settlement of the final account of the administration of the estate, the court may allow further time, not exceeding three (3) months, for the examination and proof of such claims; in which case the judge

When act to take effect.

Meetings of

county.

county commissioners of Wright